
July 13, 2022 Freehold Area Running Club

5K Summer Series 2022
Week  4

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Div Time

Overall Male

1 Thad Sanderson M 20 20-29 R 18.29

2 Joseph Cicoria M 21 20-29 R 18.30

3 Kyle Spector M 20 20-29 R 18.30

Overall Female

20 Jessica Abbott F 14 14 < R 21.37

21 Jilian Gordon F 15 15-19 R 21.40

29 Sabrina Roselli F 15 15-19 R 24.29

14 < Female

40 Lola Uhi F 14 14 < R 26.13

50 Kensington Kania F 12 14 < R 31.39

14 < Male

4 Pierce Siegel M 14 14 < R 18.34

13 Clay Stevens M 13 14 < R 21.01

16 Justin Romano M 10 14 < R 21.13

15-19 Female

32 Zoe Edison F 17 15-19 R 24.41

34 Gabrielle Varago F 15 15-19 R 25.11

39 Demi Brown F 15 15-19 R 26.12

15-19 Male

5 Jared Povell M 17 15-19 R 19.31

6 Stephen Kyveroy M 16 15-19 R 19.31

8 William Teixeira M 18 15-19 R 20.08

20-29 Female

33 Kiera Nealon F 23 20-29 R 24.42

20-29 Male

7 Zachary Greenberg M 22 20-29 R 19.53

14 Will Spector M 22 20-29 R 21.02

22 Aiden Bonomo M 25 20-29 R 21.41

30-39 Female

30-39 Male

40-49 Female

45 Liz Spector F 47 40-49 R 26.38

46 Ryan Ann Fitch F 42 40-49 R 28.10

40-49 Male

12 Tom Brieva M 47 40-49 R 20.43

17 Tim Fitch M 42 40-49 R 21.24

36 Darrin David M 47 40-49 R 25.52

50-59 Female

52 Anneli Svensson F 52 50-59 R 32.31

50-59 Male

38 Neil Glasser M 53 50-59 R 26.11

62 Patrick Dumapag M 58 50-59 R 41.30

60-69 Female



July 13, 2022 Freehold Area Running Club

5K Summer Series 2022
Week  4

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Div Time

57 Carol Werthan F 64 60-69 R 36.09

60-69 Male

31 Bob Andrews M 64 60-69 R 24.40

35 Ken Vercammen M 62 60-69 R 25.41

49 Jim Nosuchinsky M 69 60-69 R 31.10

70-79 Female

54 Cathy Salvio F 70 70-79 R 32.59

70-79 Male

53 Tony Bleach M 71 70-79 R 32.48

56 Edward Niemiera M 73 70-79 R 35.20

80 + Male

60 David Gross M 81 80-89 R 40.17

63 Olie Nelson M 86 80-89 R 45.18

Clydesdale

59 Dennis Murachanian M 64 60-69 C 39.32

61 Frank Kus M 60 60-69 C 40.20

64 Jim Bergum M 73 70-79 C 49.09

 **Racewalkers 2.5 miles

Female

47 Patti Ferriola F 59 50-59 RW 29.53

Male

48 Fred Linkhart M 69 60-69 RW 29.53

55 Dennis Hayden M 71 70-79 RW 34.21

Overall Placement

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Div Time

1 Thad Sanderson M 20 20-29 R 18.29

2 Joseph Cicoria M 21 20-29 R 18.30

3 Kyle Spector M 20 20-29 R 18.30

4 Pierce Siegel M 14 14 < R 18.34

5 Jared Povell M 17 15-19 R 19.31

6 Stephen Kyveroy M 16 15-19 R 19.31

7 Zachary Greenberg M 22 20-29 R 19.53

8 William Teixeira M 18 15-19 R 20.08

9 Kunal Antala M 17 15-19 R 21.21

10 Arhaa Nagavelli M 16 15-19 R 20.30

11 Hikita Podpelov M 17 15-19 R 20.31

12 Tom Brieva M 47 40-49 R 20.43

13 Clay Stevens M 13 14 < R 21.01

14 Will Spector M 22 20-29 R 21.02

15 Joshua Kim M 17 15-19 R 21.05

16 Justin Romano M 10 14 < R 21.13

17 Tim Fitch M 42 40-49 R 21.24

18 Michael Black M 14 14 < R 21.24

19 Nicholas Borzomati M 14 14 < R 21.36

20 Jessica Abbott F 14 14 < R 21.37

21 Jilian Gordon F 15 15-19 R 21.40

22 Aiden Bonomo M 25 20-29 R 21.41

23 Justin Miller M 16 15-19 R 21.48

24 Jordan Lustig M 15 15-19 R 22.01

25 Ethan Lightman M 17 15-19 R 22.55



July 13, 2022 Freehold Area Running Club

5K Summer Series 2022
Week  4

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Div Time

26 Kaden Levitt M 20 20-29 R 22.58

27 Philip Pace M 15 15-19 R 23.11

28 Issy Arroy M 15 15-19 R 24.10

29 Sabrina Roselli F 15 15-19 R 24.29

30 Sean Adler M 16 15-19 R 24.31

31 Bob Andrews M 64 60-69 R 24.40

32 Zoe Edison F 17 15-19 R 24.41

33 Kiera Nealon F 23 20-29 R 24.42

34 Gabrielle Varago F 15 15-19 R 25.11

35 Ken Vercammen M 62 60-69 R 25.41

36 Darrin David M 47 40-49 R 25.52

37 Chris Gross M 40 40-49 R 25.55

38 Neil Glasser M 53 50-59 R 26.11

39 Demi Brown F 15 15-19 R 26.12

40 Lola Uhi F 14 14 < R 26.13

41 Tina Garcia F 17 15-19 R 26.13

42 Jonathan Lyon M 47 40-49 R 26.25

43 Faith Mealon F 17 15-19 R 26.31

44 Chloe Li F 15 15-19 R 26.34

45 Liz Spector F 47 40-49 R 26.38

46 Ryan Ann Fitch F 42 40-49 R 28.10

47 Patti Ferriola F 59 50-59 RW 29.53

48 Fred Linkhart M 69 60-69 RW 29.53

49 Jim Nosuchinsky M 69 60-69 R 31.10

50 Kensington Kania F 12 14 < R 31.39

51 Eric Kania M 46 40-49 R 31.40

52 Anneli Svensson F 52 50-59 R 32.31

53 Tony Bleach M 71 70-79 R 32.48

54 Cathy Salvio F 70 70-79 R 32.59

55 Dennis Hayden M 71 70-79 RW 34.21

56 Edward Niemiera M 73 70-79 R 35.20

57 Carol Werthan F 64 60-69 R 36.09

58 Dan Radel M 46 40-49 R 36.55

59 Dennis Murachanian M 64 60-69 C 39.32

60 David Gross M 81 80-89 R 40.17

61 Frank Kus M 60 60-69 C 40.20

62 Patrick Dumapag M 58 50-59 R 41.30

63 Olie Nelson M 86 80-89 R 45.18

64 Jim Bergum M 73 70-79 C 49.09

Place by Age and Gender

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Div Time

50 Kensington Kania F 12 14 < R 31.39

20 Jessica Abbott F 14 14 < R 21.37

40 Lola Uhi F 14 14 < R 26.13

21 Jilian Gordon F 15 15-19 R 21.40

29 Sabrina Roselli F 15 15-19 R 24.29

34 Gabrielle Varago F 15 15-19 R 25.11

39 Demi Brown F 15 15-19 R 26.12

44 Chloe Li F 15 15-19 R 26.34

32 Zoe Edison F 17 15-19 R 24.41

41 Tina Garcia F 17 15-19 R 26.13

43 Faith Mealon F 17 15-19 R 26.31

33 Kiera Nealon F 23 20-29 R 24.42

46 Ryan Ann Fitch F 42 40-49 R 28.10

45 Liz Spector F 47 40-49 R 26.38

52 Anneli Svensson F 52 50-59 R 32.31

47 Patti Ferriola F 59 50-59 RW 29.53 **



July 13, 2022 Freehold Area Running Club

5K Summer Series 2022
Week  4

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Div Time

57 Carol Werthan F 64 60-69 R 36.09

54 Cathy Salvio F 70 70-79 R 32.59

16 Justin Romano M 10 14 < R 21.13

13 Clay Stevens M 13 14 < R 21.01

4 Pierce Siegel M 14 14 < R 18.34

18 Michael Black M 14 14 < R 21.24

19 Nicholas Borzomati M 14 14 < R 21.36

24 Jordan Lustig M 15 15-19 R 22.01

27 Philip Pace M 15 15-19 R 23.11

28 Issy Arroy M 15 15-19 R 24.10

6 Stephen Kyveroy M 16 15-19 R 19.31

10 Arhaa Nagavelli M 16 15-19 R 20.30

23 Justin Miller M 16 15-19 R 21.48

30 Sean Adler M 16 15-19 R 24.31

5 Jared Povell M 17 15-19 R 19.31

9 Kunal Antala M 17 15-19 R 21.21

11 Hikita Podpelov M 17 15-19 R 20.31

15 Joshua Kim M 17 15-19 R 21.05

25 Ethan Lightman M 17 15-19 R 22.55

8 William Teixeira M 18 15-19 R 20.08

1 Thad Sanderson M 20 20-29 R 18.29

3 Kyle Spector M 20 20-29 R 18.30

26 Kaden Levitt M 20 20-29 R 22.58

2 Joseph Cicoria M 21 20-29 R 18.30

7 Zachary Greenberg M 22 20-29 R 19.53

14 Will Spector M 22 20-29 R 21.02

22 Aiden Bonomo M 25 20-29 R 21.41

37 Chris Gross M 40 40-49 R 25.55

17 Tim Fitch M 42 40-49 R 21.24

51 Eric Kania M 46 40-49 R 31.40

58 Dan Radel M 46 40-49 R 36.55

12 Tom Brieva M 47 40-49 R 20.43

36 Darrin David M 47 40-49 R 25.52

42 Jonathan Lyon M 47 40-49 R 26.25

38 Neil Glasser M 53 50-59 R 26.11

62 Patrick Dumapag M 58 50-59 R 41.30

61 Frank Kus M 60 60-69 C 40.20

35 Ken Vercammen M 62 60-69 R 25.41

31 Bob Andrews M 64 60-69 R 24.40

59 Dennis Murachanian M 64 60-69 C 39.32

48 Fred Linkhart M 69 60-69 RW 29.53 **

49 Jim Nosuchinsky M 69 60-69 R 31.10

53 Tony Bleach M 71 70-79 R 32.48

55 Dennis Hayden M 71 70-79 RW 34.21 **

56 Edward Niemiera M 73 70-79 R 35.20

64 Jim Bergum M 73 70-79 C 49.09

60 David Gross M 81 80-89 R 40.17

63 Olie Nelson M 86 80-89 R 45.18


